

In the Court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

S T No.99/2024.

Order no.03 dt.10.05.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Accused (1) Mrinal Kanti Ghosh (2) Tarun Ghosh & (3) Sabita Ghosh are present by filing hazira.

None appeared for the State to conduct this case.

Ld Chief Public Prosecutor is requested to appoint advocate from the Panel to conduct this case for State.

Copy of this order be sent to Ld Chief Public Prosecutor, Howrah for information.

Fix 12.07.2024 for appearance of the accused person and appointment of APP to conduct this case and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

No.

Dated : 10.05.24.

Copy forwarded to the Ld Chief Public Prosecutor, Howrah for information.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

