

In the Court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

S T No.99/2024.

Order no.04 dt.12.07.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and appointment of APP to conduct this case and consideration of charge.

Accused (1) Mrinal Kanti Ghosh (2) Tarun Ghosh & (3) Sabita Ghosh are present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate Subhashis Dutta has been appointed as Ld P P in-Charge for the State and to that effect Ld PP in charge submitted his appointment letter.

Fix 30.08.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.