

Order no. 06 dt.21.11.24.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons namely (1) Mrinal Kanti Ghosh (2) Tarun Ghosh & (3) Sabita Ghosh are present by filing hazira.

Witness Ananda Ghughu is examined in part as PW1 and on prayer of Ld PP in charge, examination in chief of PW1 is deferred today and Ld PP in charge files a deferred petition to that effect.

Accordingly, case is adjourned.

Fix 18.01.25 for appearance and further evidence of PW1.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.