

Order no.07 dt.18.01.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of PW1.

All the three accused persons namely (1) Mrinal Kanti Ghosh (2) Tarun Ghosh & (3) Sabita Ghosh are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Accordingly, case is adjourned.

Fix 17.03.25 for appearance and further evidence of PW1.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.